MFVC热保护压敏电阻系列
MFVC Series TcoMOV
Thermally Protected Metal Oxide Varistor
1F., No.4, Ln. 311, Sec. 1, Jieshou Rd., Sanxia Dist., New Taipei City 237, Taiwan
Tel : +886-2-35012766    Email : rd@ceramate.com.tw
Fax : +886-2-35012256    Http : www.ceramate.com.tw
Rev D04 Sep. 02, 2021
Page 1 of 13

参考标准 Reference Standards
UL1449 4th ed (2018), IEC 61051-1:2007, IEC 61051-2:1991, EN61643-11:2012
3型号说明 Part Number System
 MFVC XXX - M (Nil) (2) (Nil) (B) (Nil) (S) (W) (X) (T)
基电涌保护器 Ceramate Surge Protective Devices
最大持续交流工作电压 MCOV(AC)
品种 M, Style M MCOV 150~550V
無,Nil MCOV 680V
遥信脚 型式 Remote Lead Type
2:遥信 2支,往 脚 Remote signal, 2 leads on top, 11.9mm
Nil:遥信 3 支,往 脚 Remote signal, 3 leads on top, 1.5mm
B:遥信 3支往 脚 Remote signal, 3 leads on bottom
(配合引腳長度 Matched to tab lead length)
引脚型式 Tab Lead Type
Nil:有孔, Include hole, 10mm
S:无孔, Not include hole, 3.8mm
W:无孔, Not include hole, 5mm
X:无孔, Not include hole, 10mm
T: 視脫扣指示, Visual tab of disconnector
4安规认证 Agency Approvals
认证机构 Agency 标准 Standards 认证号 File No. 类别 Category
UL UL 1449 4th E315429 1CA
cUL
CSA C22.2
No.269.5-17
E315429 1CA(4-1)
Most EN61643-11:2012 MTS/DNZ/B17010010 Class II
MFVC热保护压敏电阻系列
MFVC Series TcoMOV
Thermally Protected Metal Oxide Varistor
1F., No.4, Ln. 311, Sec. 1, Jieshou Rd., Sanxia Dist., New Taipei City 237, Taiwan
Tel : +886-2-35012766    Email : rd@ceramate.com.tw
Fax : +886-2-35012256    Http : www.ceramate.com.tw
Rev D04 Sep. 02, 2021
Page 3 of 13
5 技术参数 Specifications
术术语
Glossary of Terms
术参数
Specifications
参照标准
Referencem Standards
工作温度
Operation Temp. Range
-40℃~+85℃ UL 1449
储存温度
Storage Temp. Range
-40℃~+125℃ IEC 61051
压敏电压
Varistor Voltage (Vn)
*  V UL 1449
漏电流
Leakage Current (75% of Vn)
≤20µA IEC 61051
最大连续工作电压
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
AC: * V/DC: * V UL 1449
电压保护额定值
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
*  V UL 1449
标称放电电流
Nominal Discharge Current (In, 8/20µs)